OP \$190.00 7823742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WRFF USA, LLC		12/15/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salton, Inc.	
Street Address:	1955 W. Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78237429	WRFF
Serial Number:	78237472	OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78237482	NOW YOU CAN FLY
Serial Number:	78237490	PEDAL & GLIDE
Serial Number:	78237503	SURF DECK
Serial Number:	78391862	WRFF
Serial Number:	78394122	GET YOUR WRFF ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride
Address Line 1: 8000 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0114

900023323

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L. McBride		
Signature:	/Peggy L. McBride/		
Date:	04/19/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=WRFF Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=WRFF Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WRFF USA, LLC ("WRFF") a limited liability joint stock company of Nevada, having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 687. Wilsonville, Oregon, 97070, is the owner of the trademarks (including any registrations and applications therefor) listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks).;

WHEREAS, Salton, Inc. ("SALTON"), a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 1955 W. Field Court, Chicago, Illinois 60045, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Salton is desirous of acquiring the Marks that are subject of pending federal applications as a successor to the business of WRFF, or portion thereof, to which those Marks pertain, as required by 15 USC § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WRFF does hereby assign to Salton, all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain; and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks.

WRFF USA, LLC

Date: 12-15-04

Name: Jeff Summers Tytle: MANA GEL

Notary Public

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF <u>Oregon</u>:SI

COUNTY OF <u>cladeamas</u>

Be it remembered on this 15 day of September, 2004, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Jeff Summers to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on higher oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof Manager of WRFF USA, LCC, the Assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his her authority.

OFFICIAL SEAL
HEIDI MADEIROS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 377069
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 4, 2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0116

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
WRFF	78/237,429	
OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY	78/237,472	April 14, 2003
NOW YOU CAN FLY	78/237,482	April 14, 2003
PEDAL & GLIDE	78/237,490	April 14, 2003
SURF DECK	78/237,503	April 14, 2003
WRFF	78/391,862	April 14, 2003
GET YOUR WRFF ON		March 26, 2004
	78/394,122	March 31, 2004

PLM/14398689

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0117